PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mario Montiero	09/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Guelph
Street Address:	130 Research Lane
City:	Guelph
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12221150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)319-7432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: albert.churilla@med.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Albert Churilla

Address Line 1: 503 Robert Grant Ave

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Churilla

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Monteiro\ 20050927\ -\ Assignment\ and\ Distribution \#page 1.tif\\ source = Monteiro\ 20050927\ -\ Assignment\ and\ Distribution \#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 023835 FRAME: 0683 TCH \$40.00 1222

501073648



OFFICE OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT RESEARCH Business Development Office 130 Research Lane, Unit #4

27 September 2005

Technology Transfer Assistant Business Development Office University of Guelph Guelph, Ont. N1G 2W1

Re: Distribution of Invention Income from Capsule vaccines against Campylobacter jejuni

We, the undersigned, agree that based on intellectual contributions, any revenue resulting from the commercialization of this invention should be divided between us as follows:

Name	of Invention Income	Signature	Witness	Date
Mario Monteiro	100%	MARJONONEAN	Mallinger	09/27/05
			, 0	
	%			
	%			
Total	100.0 %			



OFFICE OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT RESEARCH Business Development Office 130 Research Lane, Unit #4

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO AN INVENTION

In return for the benefits I will receive in accordance with the University of Guelph's Invention Policy, I hereby irrevocably assign to the UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, it successors and assigns, all my rights to an invention entitled: Capsule vaccines against Campylobacter jejuni which is described in the specifications submitted herewith. I agree to abide by the terms of the University of Guelph's Invention Policy as outlined in Addendum I, as attached.

I further agree, without charge to the UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, but at its expense, to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents, as may be necessary to obtain patents for the aforementioned invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns or nominees. I further agree that I will not, except as authorized in writing by the UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, publish or disclose, or authorize anyone else to publish or disclose, any secret or confidential knowledge or other matter relating to the aforementioned invention. This written consent by the University shall not be unreasonably withheld. I acknowledge receipt this day of an executed copy of this agreement.

Signed at the City of Guelph, the Province of Ontario, this		ngton, and in September , 2005.
Signature: MARIO MONTENO MONTENO	Date: Sept. 27, 2005	Witness: Allinger Laurie Gallinger